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Calendar of Yves Mersch 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

October 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 3 October Public Roundtable on “Banking Union – Quo Vadis”, 

organised by Robert Schuman Institute of European Affairs 

and University of Luxembourg – speech on “The challenge 

of low interest rates for banks within the banking union” 

Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 4 October Executive Board ECB  

 Governing Council ECB 

Wednesday, 5 October Dialogue with non-financial business sector  ECB 

Thursday, 6 October Welcome address at European System of Central Banks 

(ESCB) Legal Conference 2016 

ECB 

Friday, 7 October 2016 Annual Meetings of the International Monetary Fund 

and World Bank Group (IMF-WBG) 

Washington, 

D.C. 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr John Berrigan, on 

regulatory matters 

Washington, 

D.C. 

Saturday, 8 October Participation in Official Monetary and Financial Institutions 

Forum (OMFIF)-DZ BANK panel discussion on “The 

changing role of Europe in a world of transition”, organised 

on the occasion of the 2016 IMF-WBG Annual Meetings  

Washington, 

D.C. 

Sunday, 9 October Attendance at Group of Thirty (G30) International Banking 

Seminar 

New York 

Monday, 10 October Meeting with media New York 

Tuesday, 11 October MNI Connect Policymaker Luncheon – speech on euro 

area economy and the ECB’s non-standard monetary 

policy measures 

New York 

 Meeting with Element Capital Partners LLP, on current 

market developments 

New York 
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Wednesday, 12 October European Economic Policy Forum, organised by Harvard 

University’s Minda de Gunzburg Center for European 

Studies – lecture on “The ECB and the Federal Reserve – 

an ocean apart?” 

Cambridge, 

Massachusetts 

Monday, 17 October Attendance at signing ceremony of Memorandum of 

Understanding on foundation of the new Chair in Capital 

Markets and Post Trade at Faculty of Law, Economics and 

Finance, University of Luxembourg   

Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 18 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 19 October Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 20 October Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 21 October Co-chairing Joint Committee on Payments and Market 

Infrastructures (CPMI) and Financial Stability Board (FSB) 

Workshop on deferred tax liability (DTL), organised by the 

Bank of England 

London 

Tuesday, 25 October CPMI  Cape Town 

Thursday, 27 October University of Applied Sciences of the Deutsche 

Bundesbank – speech on “Low interest rate environment – 

an economic, legal and social analysis” 

Hachenburg 

 


